

PS&E JOB NO: 00B013 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005957 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0951

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 19 2000  
 AWARDED ON :

HWY : SR 024  
 TITLE : SR 24  
 HATTON ROAD CHANNELIZATION  
 00B013  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 BASIN PAVING CO.                      CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,  
 2000 E BEECH ST                      843 KITTLESON RD  
 98901-2147                              98837-0738  
 YAKIMA WA 989090343                  MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500          CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.					
			12,798.00	12,000.00	-6.24%	15,000.00	17.21%
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.					
			500.00	1,000.00	100.00%	3,000.00	500.00%
3	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.					
			300.00	1,250.00	316.67%	900.00	200.00%
GRADING							
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.					
	740.0000		10.0000	12.0000	20.00%	8.5000	-15.00%
			7,400.00	8,880.00	1,480	6,290.00	-1,110
5	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.					
	200.0000		15.0000	0.1000	-99.33%	12.0000	-20.00%
			3,000.00	20.00	-2,980	2,400.00	-600
DRAINAGE							
6	QUARRY SPALLS	C.Y.					
	139.0000		20.0000	35.0000	75.00%	29.0000	45.00%
			2,780.00	4,865.00	2,085	4,031.00	1,251
7	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.					
	67.0000		20.0000	28.0000	40.00%	23.0000	15.00%
			1,340.00	1,876.00	536	1,541.00	201
SURFACING							
8	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	TON					
	1567.0000		11.0000	10.7500	-2.27%	11.5000	4.55%
			17,237.00	16,845.25	-392	18,020.50	784
LIQUID ASPHALT							
9	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.					
			567.00	567.00	0.00%	567.00	0.00%

PS&E JOB NO: 00B013 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005957 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0951

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 19 2000  
 AWARDED ON :

HWY : SR 024  
 TITLE : SR 24  
 HATTON ROAD CHANNELIZATION  
 00B013  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 BASIN PAVING CO.                      CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,  
 2000 E BEECH ST                      843 KITTLESON RD  
 98901-2147                              98837-0738  
 YAKIMA WA 989090343                  MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500          CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
10	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-3 1133.0000	TON	50.0000 56,650.00	38.0000 43,054.00	-24.00% -13,596	35.0000 39,655.00	-30.00% -16,995	
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION								
11	IRRIGATION STRUCTURE AND PIPE L.S.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00% 0	6,000.00	20.00% 1,000	
TRAFFIC								
12	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 18.0000	EACH	25.0000 450.00	26.0000 468.00	4.00% 18	25.0000 450.00	0.00% 0	
13	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM L.S.		27,000.00	31,000.00	14.81% 4,000	31,000.00	14.81% 4,000	
14	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		30,000.00	12,750.00	-57.50% -17,250	32,000.00	6.67% 2,000	
OTHER ITEMS								
15	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 1.0000	EACH	250.0000 250.00	150.0000 150.00	-40.00% -100	250.0000 250.00	0.00% 0	
16	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00%	2,500.00	0.00%	
17	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%	
18	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		500.00	250.00	-50.00% -250	500.00	0.00% 0	
19	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR DITCH LINING 468.0000	S.Y.	2.0000 936.00	2.5000 1,170.00	25.00% 234	3.2500 1,521.00	62.50% 585	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 09/21/2000

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 14:49

PS&E JOB NO: 00B013      REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005957      REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1      WORK ORDER# : XL0951  
 HWY : SR 024  
 TITLE : SR 24  
           HATTON ROAD CHANNELIZATION  
 PROJECT : 00B013  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 19 2000  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 BASIN PAVING CO.      CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,  
 2000 E BEECH ST      843 KITTLESON RD  
 98901-2147      98837-0738  
 YAKIMA WA 989090343      MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
20	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE						
	885.0000	L.F.	3.0000	1.5000	-50.00%	2.5000	-16.67%
			2,655.00	1,327.50	-1,328	2,212.50	-443
21	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1-5						
	3.0000	EACH	300.0000	165.0000	-45.00%	250.0000	-16.67%
			900.00	495.00	-405	750.00	-150
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$172,768.00	\$145,472.75	-15.80%	\$168,593.00	-2.42%